Approval by mail: Solomon Islands: Solar Power Development Project (SREP) (ADB) - XSRESB038A – Approval Notification

Dear SREP Sub-Committee Members,

We are writing regarding the proposal entitled, *Solomon Islands: Solar Power Development Project,* submitted by the Government of Solomon Islands and the Asian Development Bank (ADB), for your review and approval of an SREP allocation of USD 6.2 million in grant funding.

The time period provided for submission of comments and any objections to the decision has now expired. No objections were received. We are, therefore, pleased to inform you that the following decision is approved:

The SREP Sub-Committee approves an SREP allocation of USD 6.2 million in grant funding for the proposal entitled, *Solomon Islands: Solar Power Development Project*, submitted by the Government of Solomon Islands and the Asian Development Bank (ADB).

The Sub-Committee notes the request for the final tranche of project implementation and supervision services and approves USD 258,000 for such services.

Sincerely,

Mafalda Duarte Program Manager Climate Investment Funds

T +12024734678
M +12022800577
E mduarte@worldbank.org
S duartemafalda
Mduarte